



\$~6 and 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 3/2023 & I.A. 5080/2023

KEWAL KRISHAN BANSAL PROPRIETOR OF MS VEE PEE
BANSAL AND COMPANYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Junaid Alam, Advocate.
versus

PUNEET CHHABRA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om
Ram and Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates
for R-2.

(7)

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 4/2023 & I.A. 19297/2023

KEWAL KRISHAN BANSAL PROPRIETOR OF MS VEE PEE
BANSAL AND COMPANYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Junaid Alam, Advocate.

versus

PUNEET CHHABRA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sudarshan Kumar Bansal,
Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om
Ram and Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates
for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

17.02.2026

1. Ms. Nikita Singh, learned counsel appearing for Ms. Nidhi Raman, learned CGSC submits that the records of the Registrar of Copy Rights was filed and taken on record *vide* order 12.12.2023 of this Court.
2. Copies of such records be furnished to Mr. Junaid Alam and Sudharshan Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner and respondent no.1 respectively, within two weeks from date.



3. List before the Court for consideration on 27.04.2026.
4. In the meanwhile parties are permitted to place on record written submission not exceeding three pages in bullet form giving cross-references to the page numbers of documents that they seek to rely on including the record of the Registrar of Copy Rights within four weeks.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026

Sumit