



\$~3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 3/2023 & I.A. 5080/2023

KEWAL KRISHAN BANSAL PROPRIETOR OF MS VEE PEE
BANSAL AND COMPANY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Junaid Alam and S. Nithin,
Advocates.

versus

PUNEET CHHABRA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Kumar Bansal,
Advocate for R-1.

Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om
Ram and Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates
for R-2.

(4)

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 4/2023 & I.A. 5084/2023

KEWAL KRISHAN BANSAL PROPRIETOR OF MS VEE PEE
BANSAL AND COMPANY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Junaid Alam and S. Nithin,
Advocates.

versus

PUNEET CHHABRA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Kumar Bansal,
Advocate for R-1.

Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om
Ram and Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates
for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

**I.A. 11628/2026 in C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 3/2023 & I.A. 11626/2026 in
C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 4/2023 (Additional Documents)**

1. The applications have been filed on behalf of the respondent no.1 under
Order XI Rule 1(5) of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ('CPC') as applicable



to commercial suits under the Commercial Courts Act, 2015 ('CC Act') seeking leave to place on record additional documents.

2. Mr. Junaid Alam, learned counsel for the petitioner states that copies have not yet been received.

3. Mr. Sudarshan Kumar Bansal, learned counsel for respondent no.1 undertakes to furnish a copy of this application along with documents within two days from date to Mr. Alam.

4. Reply be filed within four weeks.

5. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter.

I.A. 11629/2026 in C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 3/2023 & I.A. 11627/2026 in C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 4/2023 (Seeking amendment of written statement)

6. These are applications filed on behalf of respondent no.1 under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 of CPC seeking amendment of the written statement.

7. Mr. Junaid Alam, learned counsel for the petitioner states that copy of the present application and amended written statement have not been received yet.

8. Mr. Sudarshan Kumar Bansal, learned counsel for respondent no.1 undertakes to supply the same within two days from date to Mr. Alam.

9. Reply be filed within four weeks.

10. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter.

11. List before the Joint Registrar (Judl.) on 28.07.2026 for completion of pleadings *qua* the afore-captioned applications.

12. List before Court on 09.10.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/anj